

DELPHI/SEC/2023-24/01

05th April, 2023

BSE Ltd.

Corporate Relation Department, Listing Department, Rotunda Building, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 023.

Scrip Code : 533452

Dear Sir/ Madam,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai–400 051

NSE Symbol: DELPHIFX

SUB: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)
Regulation, 2011

With respect to above mentioned subject matter, please find enclosed the yearly disclosure under regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, as amended, received from the Promoter & Promoters Group of the Company for the year ended on 31st March, 2023.

You are requested to take the same on records and oblige.

THANKING YOU,
FOR DELPHI WORLD MONEY LIMITED
(ERSTWHILE EBIXCASH WORLD MONEY INDIA LIMITED)

SHIVAM AGGARWAL COMPANY SECRETARY M NO: A55785

ENCL. AS ABOVE



Date: 4th April, 2023

To,

1) BSE Ltd.

Corporate Relation Department, Listing Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 023.

2) NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.

Listing Department.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G,
BandraKurla Complex,
Bandra (East) Mumbai–400 051.

3) DELPHI WORLD MONEY LIMITED (Erstwhile EbixCash World Money India Limited)

8th Floor, Manek Plaza, Kalina CST Road, Kolekalyan, Santacruz(E), Maharashtra, Mumbai-400098

BSE Scrip Code: 533452 NSE Security Code: DELPHIFX

Target Company: DELPHI WORLD MONEY LIMITED (Erstwhile EbixCash World Money India Limited)

Sub: Disclosure under Regulations 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011

Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, this is to declare that EbixCash World Money Limited, promoter of the Company, along with persons acting in concert, has not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly, during the Financial Year ended March 31, 2023.

FOR EBIXCASH WORLD MONEY LIMITED

SATYA BUSHAN KOTRU

(Maharashtra)T: +91 02261125656 | E: info@ebixcash.com

DIRECTOR DIN: 01729176

EbixCash World Money Limited

CIN: U67190MH1999PLC119009



Date: 4th April, 2023

To,

1) BSE Ltd.

Corporate Relation Department, Listing Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 023.

2) NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.

Listing Department. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai–400 051.

3) DELPHI WORLD MONEY LIMITED (Erstwhile EbixCash World Money India Limited)

8th Floor, Manek Plaza, Kalina CST Road, Kolekalyan, Santacruz(E), Maharashtra, Mumbai-400098

BSE Scrip Code: 533452 NSE Security Code: DELPHIFX

Target Company: DELPHI WORLD MONEY LIMITED (Erstwhile EbixCash World Money India Limited)

Sub: Disclosure under Regulations 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011

Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, this is to declare that EBIX INC., promoter group of the Company, along with persons acting in concert, has not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly, during the Financial Year ended March 31, 2023.

Ebix

FOR EBIX INC.

ROBIN RAINA

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD, PRESIDENT & CEO

Ebix, Inc.

HEADQUARTERS: 1, EBIX WAY, JOHNS CREEK, GEORGIA 30097, USA

WEBSITE: www.ebix.com,



Date: 4th April, 2023

To,

1) BSE Ltd.

Corporate Relation Department, Listing Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 023.

2) NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.

Listing Department. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai–400 051.

3) DELPHI WORLD MONEY LIMITED (Erstwhile EbixCash World Money India Limited)

8th Floor, Manek Plaza, Kalina CST Road, Kolekalyan, Santacruz(E), Maharashtra, Mumbai-400098

BSE Scrip Code: 533452 NSE Security Code: DELPHIFX

Target Company: DELPHI WORLD MONEY LIMITED (Erstwhile EbixCash World Money India Limited)

Sub: Disclosure under Regulations 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011

Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, this is to declare that EBIX ASIA HOLDINGS INC., promoter group of the Company, along with persons acting in concert, has not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly, during the Financial Year ended March 31, 2023.

FOR EBIX ASIA HOLDINGS INC.

ROBIN RAINA DIRECTOR

c/o SGG Corporate Services (Mauritius) Ltd, 33 Edith Cavell Street, Port Louis, 11324, Mauritius Phone: + 230 405 2000 Fax: + 230 212 5265